PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3039862

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME: "THE MATH WORKS, INC." SHOULD BE "THE MATHWORKS, INC." (DELETE THE SPACE BETWEEN "MATH" AND "WORKS") previously recorded on Reel 012081 Frame 0322. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF THE ASSIGNEE NAME FROM "THE MATH WORKS, INC." TO "THE				
		MATHWORKS, INC.".				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
SANJAI SINGH			07/03/2001			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	THE MATH	WORKS, INC.				
Street Address:	3 APPLEHII	L DRIVE				
City:	NATICK					
State/Country:	MASSACHU	JSETTS				
Postal Code:	01760					
	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	6868	6868526				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:)742-4214				
	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful				
using a fax number, if p Phone:		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M 573-4700	ail.			
Email:		ston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com				
Correspondent Name:	•	SON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LL	Р			
Address Line 1:	ONE	POST OFFICE SQUARE				
Address Line 2:	KEVIN J. CANNING					
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MWS-074				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVIN J. CANNING				
SIGNATURE:		/Kevin J. Canning/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/26/2014				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=MWS-074 Assignment#page1.tif						
source=MWS-074 Assignment#page2.tif						

	Substitute Form PTO-159	5
Attorney	Docket No.: 04899-05900	1

REEL: 033829 FRAME: 0938

RECORI

08-22-2001

	101819299
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sanjai Singh	The Math Works, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	2 Applobill Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	Natick, MA 01760-2098
⊠ Assignment	
Security Agreement Charge of Name	
□ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: 7/3/01	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/908,085	
	al numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence conc	erning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	
CATHY L. PETERSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	
Booton, Mix 02 110 200 1	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
any attached copy is a true copy of the original Cathy L. Peterson Reg. No. 41,249	athy L. Pitersen august 9 2001
Name of Person Signing Signă	ture / Date /
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docume
20298821.doc	
001 GTON11 00000099 09908085	
81 40.00 OP	
/	
CERTIFICATE OF MAIL	ING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL
	R §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servic t postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents.
	Ma a Cilistadi -
August 9, 2001 Date of Deposit	Signature A. Colokathis Typed Name of Person Signing Certific
	Give mane of reason signing Certifi

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, SANJAI SINGH of, 971, 17th Main, 7th Cross. BTM Layout, 2nd Stage, Bangalore - 560076, India, hereby assign to The MathWorks, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 3 Applehill Drive, Natick, MA 01760-2098, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled GRAPHICAL SUBCLASSING, filed July 18, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/908,085 and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications. assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I hereto set my h	and and seal at $\underline{\mathcal{Z}}$	APPLE	HILL	DRIVE NATICK
this <u>3rd</u> day of	July	_, 20_0{			MA 01761
	Acini	ai			L.S.
SANJ	AI SINGH				
State of <u>MA</u>	:				
	: SS.				
County of <u>MIDDLESEX</u>	_ :				

Before me this 32D day of 4000, 2001, personally appeared <u>SANJAI SINGH</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/1/04

[Notary's Seal Here]

20283919.doc

RECORDED: 09/26/2014